

SC NO. 79/24
State Vs. Vikash & Ors.
FIR No. 3/2024
PS New Usmanpur

26.04.2024

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are produced from JC.
Ms. Santosh Dixit, Ld. counsel for accused Amit.
Sh. Rahul Chauhan, proxy counsel for accused
Rahul @ Aayush Pal.

Issue notice to IO to furnish CDR/FSL result etc., if any and also appear personally to furnish contact nos. and other relevant details of all the witnesses for next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **27.05.2024**.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.04.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.