

SC No. 79/2024
State vs. Vikash
FIR No. 3 /2024
PS New Usman Pur

30.08.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Hari Shankar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikash.
Sh. Rahul Chauhan, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Rahul@ Ayush Pal.

1. Matter is at the stage of framing of charge. Charge for the offence under section 307/34 IPC has been framed against all three accused persons, to which they plead not guilty and claim trial.
2. Put up for PE on 24.10.2024. Witnesses mentioned at serial No. 1 & 2 as per list of witnesses be summoned. PWs be accordingly summoned. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on each date of hearing.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
30.08.2024

‘s’