

SC No. 79/2024
STATE Vs. VIKASH
FIR No. 3 /2024
PS New Usman Pur

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vikash is present on Court bail.
Accused Rahul and Amit are produced from JC.
Sh. Anuj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul.
Sh. Swayam, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikash.
IO ASI Raj Kumar in person.

ASI Raj Kumar has been examined in chief as PW1,
cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to PWs Himanshu and Prem have
been received back duly served. Despite service, both the
abovesaid witnesses are absent.

Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- each
be issued against PWs Himanshu and Prem for next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on 18.12.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
24.10.2024

'sub s'