

13 SC 79/2024
STATE Vs. VIKASH
FIR No. 3/2024
PS (New Usman Pur)

18.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
accused Amit.
Sh. Praveen Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the
accused Rahul @ Ayush.
Accused Vikash in person.
Accused Amit and Rahul @ Ayush are produced
from JC.
IO SI Nitin Gulia in person.
PW-2 Sh. Himanshu in person .

PW2 Sh. Himanshu has been partly examined
and deferred as the FSL result regarding the knife, clothes
and CCTV Footage has not been received yet.

IO is directed to pursue regarding the FSL result
and file the same on the NDOH.

Let witnesses at serial no. 6 and 8 be summoned
for NDOH. IO and MHCM alongwith case property be also
summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 05.02.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.12.2024