

SC No. 79/2024
State Vs. Vikash
FIR No. 03/2024
PS New Usmanpur

06.02.2025

File is taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday due to elections.

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Udai Pratap Tiwari, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused Rahul.
Sh. Shoaib, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused Vikas.
Accused Vikas in person.
Accused Rahul and Amit are not produced from JC due to elections.

No witness is present for today.

Let witnesses at serial no. 6 and 8 be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH. IO is directed to make arrangements for playing CCTV footage and also to expedite FSL result.

Let doctors be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.04.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.02.2025/nk