

SC No. 79/2024  
State v. Vikash  
FIR No.3/2024  
PS New Usmanpur

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Shoaib, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
accused Vikash.  
Sh. Rahul Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the Rahul @  
Ayush Pal.  
Accused Rahul and Amit are produced from JC.  
PW HC Ranveer in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel that he is not able to contact accused Vikash anymore and hence he is not moving any exemption application.

HC Ranveer is present. Further, three doctors are also served for 02.00 pm but they will have to be discharged unexamined as well.

Matter called 4 times since morning.

In the circumstances, **let NBWs be issued against accused Vikash for the NDOH.**

Put up on 03.05.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
02.04.2025/nk