

IA No. 3/2025
SC No. 79/2024
State v. Vikas
FIR No.3/2024
PS New Usmanpur

19.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant with applicant.

This is an application for cancellation of NBWs issued against the applicant Vikas.

Accused Vikas could not appear on the LDOH despite repeated calls. The counsel on his behalf also stated that accused did not contact him. Four witnesses including doctors had to be sent back.

In the circumstances, applicant Vikas is hereby taken into custody.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
19.04.2025/nk