

**SC 79/2024**  
**STATE Vs. VIKASH**  
**FIR No. 3/2024**  
**(New Usman Pur)**

**03.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.  
Sh. Shoaib, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vikas.  
Sh. Rahul Chauhan, Ld. Proxy counsel for  
accused Rahul @ Ayush Pal.  
Ms. Barkha Grower, Sh. Ashish Saini and Vikas  
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Amit.  
Accused Vikas  
Accused Rahul and Amit are produced from  
JC.

No witness summoned for today.

Let witness at serial no. 2 and 3 be summoned  
for the NDOH. IO and MHCM alongwith case property be  
also summoned for NDOH.

Bail bond of accused Vikas not sent for  
verification inadvertently. Let verification of bail bond be  
called for **24.05.2025**.

Put up for PE on **23.07.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**03.05.2025/nk**