

IA No. 05/2025
SC No. 79/2024
STATE Vs. Vikas & Ors.
FIR No. 3/2024
PS New Usmanpur

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Sh. Rahul Chauhan, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
applicant.
IO ASI Rajpal Singh in person.

Reply filed by IO.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel for the
accused that main counsel is not available.

In the meantime, IO is directed to make
arrangements for playing CCTV Footage on the NDOH.

At request, put up on 23.05.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.05.2025/nk