

SC 79/2024
STATE Vs. Rahul @ Ayush Pal
FIR No. 3/2024
PS New Usmanpur

28.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Praveen Goswami with Sh. Anuj Tyagi, Ld.
Counsel for the applicant Rahul @ Ayush Pal.

This is bail application filed on behalf of accused / applicant Rahul @ Ayush Pal.

On the LDOH, ASI Rajpal appeared and submitted that he is no more IO in this case.

IO ASI Raj Kumar presently posted at PS Khajuri Khas be summoned for the NDOH.

SHO, PS New Usmanpur be also summoned for assisting the Court in identification of Rahul @ Ayush Pal in CCTV Footage on the NDOH. He is also directed to bring footages on the NDOH.

Put up on **30.05.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.05.2025/nk