

**SC 79/2024
STATE Vs. Vikash
FIR No. 3/2024
PS New Usmanpur**

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Sh. Vijay Chauhan, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
applicant/accused Rahul and Ayush Pal.
IO ASI Raj Kumar in person.

This is the bail application filed on behalf of the
accused/applicant Rahul @ Ayush Pal.

IO has played CCTV Footage in court in which
Ayush Pal @ Rahul could be seen with others in the video
footage. Further he could be seen carrying knife in his hand.

It is submitted that main counsel is not available
today.

At request, put up on **04.06.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
30.05.2025/nk**