

SC 79/2024
STATE Vs. VIKASH and others
FIR No. 3/2024
(New Usman Pur)

23.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vikash in person along with Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Advocate.
Accused Rahul @ Ayush Pal produced from JC along with Sh. Praveen Goswami, Advocate.
Accused Amit produced from JC along with Sh. H. S. Pilaniya and Ms. Barkha Grover, Advocates.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Amit.

IO/SI Nitin has sent request. Allowed.

PW Vishal is present. He is examined as PW3 and discharged.

PWs Prem and Subham are served but have not appeared. Hence, bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- and sureties of like amount be issued against PWs Prem and Subham for the next date.

On 18.12.2024, testimony of PW2 Himanshu was deferred for want of FSL result. SHO, PS New Usmanpur is directed to expedite the FSL result and to file before this Court on the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 19.09.2025. PWs mentioned at serial no.5 and 6 in the list of witnesses be summoned for that date. IO and MHC (M) along with case property be summoned for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.07.2025/ap