

SC 79/2024
STATE Vs. VIKASH
FIR No. 3/2024 PS (New Usman Pur)

19.09.2025

Present: None for the State.
Accused Rahul @ Ayush and Amit are produced from JC.
Accused Vikas in person (on bail).
Accused
Sh. Hari Shankar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vikas.
Sh. Shivam Bedi, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Amit.
PWs Sh. Prem, Shubham Nagar, Rohan Dhama and HC Ranbeer in person.
IO/SI Nitin Kumar in person.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and Substitute Addl. PP is not available till now.

Be awaited.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
19.09.2025/nk

At 01.00 pm

Present: Same as above.

It is already 01.00 pm and no substitute Addl. PP is available.

Witnesses Sh. Prem, Shubham Nagar, Rohan Dhama and HC Ranbeer are discharged unexamined today.

Let witnesses Sh. Prem, Shubham Nagar, Rohan Dhama and HC Ranbeer be again summoned for the NDOH. IO alongwith MHCM with case property be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.11.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
19.09.2025/nk