

**5 SC 79/2024
STATE Vs. VIKASH
FIR No. 3/2024
PS New Usman Pur**

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Amit with Ld. Counsel Sh. Akshay
Bhardwaj.
Accused Vikash with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hari Shankar.
Accused Rahul @ Ayush in person.
PWs i.e. HC Rupa Ram & HC Sukhveer in person.

PW-6 HC Rupa Ram & PW-7 HC Sukhveer are
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW DO ASI Rajveer Singh has sent request that he
is on medical rest.

Let DO ASI Rajveer (to prove DD No. 11A dated
01.01.2024 and the FIR in the present case) & MHC(M), CP
(alongwith Register No. 19 and 21) be summoned for NDOH.
IO be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 22.10.2026.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
21.05.2026/k**